

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3170/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in MCRC No. 268/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

DANESHWAR KUMAR SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57109/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR