

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3170/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in MCRC No. 268/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

DANESHWAR KUMAR SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 57109/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the petitioner has suffered certain injuries and was subject to Medico Legal Examination. Let the Report of the injuries found on the person of the accused be produced by the State Government in the case pursuant to FIR No.32/19 dated 22.01.19 registered with P.S. Balod, Distict Balod, within ten days.

List after ten days.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER